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Since July 2021, the entire metropolitan area has been
divided into 4 zones.

« Zone A: Agglomeration of Montréal
- Zone B: Agglomeration of Longueuil and City of Laval
« Zone C: Northern and southern suburbs (exo)

+ Zone D: Northern and southern suburbs outside the
ARTM's territory (exo)

You must have a valid fare for the zones you travel in.

2 Vallée du Richelieu sector

Starting July 1, 2022, two fare categories will be available:
Bus fares and All Modes fares.

Here are the main fares that relate to you:

Out-of-Territory Bus fare
To travel on paratransit in Zones B, C and D (without
crossing Zone A)

This fare will replace the All Modes C and D fares

All Modes ABC fare
To travel on paratransit in Zones A, B and C

All Modes ABCD fare
« To travel on paratransit in Zones A, B, C and D

The Bus and All Modes fares allow you to travel on
the regular network. As use may differ from what's
shown above, call us to learn more.
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Examples
Reduced
65 years
and over

Reduced
Regular 6-17
years old

Reduced

student To travel in the southern suburbs and in the Agglomeration

Out-of-Territory Bus

All Modes ABC

Cash payment on board
(exact change required)

$5.50

$3.75

To travel in Zones B, C and D

Cash payment on board

(exact change required) 3325 32.00 B 32.00
1trip (paper ticket) $3.50 $2.50 - $2.50
Monthly $105.00 $63.00 $63.00 $63.00

$3.75

Monthly

All Modes ABCD

Cash payment on board
(exact change required)

$184.00

§7.75

$110.00

$5.25

$110.00

$110.00

$5.25

Monthly
Vallée du Richelieu secto

VIVArita summer service
(June, july and august)

r

$255.00

$204.00

$153.00

$153.00

$153.00

To benefit from a reduced fare, certain conditions apply.

See the Monthly Passes section of this document or call us

to learn more.
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of Longueuil (including Saint-Bruno-de-Montarville),
the Out-of-Territory Bus fares apply.

To go to Montréal:

« If you depart from Zone C, the All Modes ABC fares
apply

« If you depart from Zone D, the All Modes ABCD fares
apply
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Monthly Passes

Fare Card type

Out-of-Territory Bus, .
except reduced student Virtual or OPUS card

Out-of-Territory Bus, reduced

student (16 years and over) OPUS card with photo

All Modes regular OPUS card

All Modes reduced OPUS card with photo

Virtual pass (no physical card)

By mail, send a cheque made out to exo:
Date the cheque for the first day the fare is valid
(e.g. July 1)

Send the cheque no later than the 25th day of the
preceding month (e.g. June 25)

Exo

255 Laurier Blvd., Suite 120
McMasterville, Québec J3G 0B7

6 Vallée du Richelieu sector

OPUS card

To purchase a card and load your fares, you can visit the
exo office in McMasterville, among other options.

Once you have your card, contact us to provide
the number.

Card cost

« OPUS card: $6.00
«  OPUS card with photo: $15.00

To take advantage of the reduced student fare, you
must present the duly completed OPUS Card with Photo
Application Form.

G If you already have an OPUS card with photo, you
must renew it between August 1 and October 31
by presenting a new form.

This form is available at exo.quebec/students.
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Vallée du Richelieu sector

Sector municipalities by zone
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